MEDIUM-PRESSURE ACCEL II VALVES
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2001 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 07/11 MKT-0277 MPC-1620 MEDIUM-PRESSURE ACCEL II VALVES   1 of 6
FEATURES
All valves include a pressure-independent assembly and factory-
calibrated position controller.
†Accel II valves are designed to reduce sound over all frequencies,
but significantly target the lower bands (125-500 Hz) to help eliminate

T
2 of 6   MEDIIUM-PRESSURE ACCEL II VALVES MKT-0277 MPC-1620 ©2001 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 07/11
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE FAMILY
EXV = Celeris exhaust valve
MAV = Celeris supply valve (comes standard with insulation)
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
A = Body and cone uncoated aluminum; uncoated 316
stainless steel shaft
B = Body and cone with baked-on phenolic coating; PFA-coated
316 stainless steel shaft
C = Body and cone with baked-on phenolic coating;
hardware with titanium or baked-on epoxy phenolic coating;
PFA-coated 316 stainless steel shaft
D = Body and cone with PVDF coating; hardware with PVDF or
baked-on epoxy phenolic coating; PFA-coated 316
stainless steel shaft; see Note 1
NUMBER OF VALVE BODIES
F  = Single valve body with welded circular flange
1 = One valve body no flange
2 = Two valve bodies as one unit (dual); 10", 12", and 14" valves only
VALVE SIZE
08 = 8" valve (7.88"/200 mm actual diameter),
10 = 10" valve (9.67"/246 mm actual diameter)
12 = 12" valve (11.84"/301 mm actual diameter)
14 = 14" valve (13.88"/353mm actual diameter)
FAIL-SAFE POSITION
C = Normally closed
O = Normally opened
Z = Fails to last position
VALVE ORIENTATION
H = Horizontal
U = Vertical upflow
D = Vertical downflow
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
E = Electronic controller
H = Hood exhaust valve with pressure switch; see Note 2
CONTROL TYPE
I = IP54 low-speed electric;
only available on single-body valves in sizes 08, 10, 12
L = Low-speed electric
M = High-speed electric
N = PneumaticVALVE DESIGN
A = Conical-shaped diffuser (Accel II)
MAV A 1 12  M - A M  E H O -
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
See Flow/Pressure Operating Range table below.
M = Medium pressure operation; pressure independent over a range of
0.6 to 3.0" WC (150 to 750 Pa), associated pressure switch trips at 0.3" WC
NOTES: